Typical Application Circuit
PAM3110
1.5A Low Dropout Voltage CMOS Regulator
1
www.poweranalog.com 06/2011 Rev2.2
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Features
n Output Current: Up to 1.5A

1.5A Low Dropout Voltage CMOS Regulator
06/2011 Rev2.2
Ordering Information
8
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM3110
(To be cont’d)
1.5A Low Dropout Voltage CMOS Regulator
Output Voltage
Number of Pins
PAM3110X X X xxx X
Shipping Package
Package Type
Pin Configuration
06/2011 Rev2.2
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
A Type
1. VIN
2. GND
3. VOUT
B Type
1. GND
2. VOUT
3. VIN
B: SOT-223
L: TO-252
M: TO-263
A: 3
B: 2
120: 1.2V
150: 1.5V
180: 1.8V
250: 2.5V
330: 3.3V
500: 5.0V
Ordering Information
9
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM3110
1.5A Low Dropout Voltage CMOS Regulator
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type MOQ & Shipping Pckage
PAM3110ABA120R 1.2V
P3110B
AXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BBA120R 1.2V
P3110B
BXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ALA120R 1.2V
P3110B
AXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BLA120R 1.2V
P3110B
BXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110AMB120R 1.2V
P3110B
AXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BMB120R 1.2V
P3110B
BXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ABA150R 1.5V
P3110C
AXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BBA150R 1.5V
P3110C
BXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ALA150R 1.5V
P3110C
AXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BLA150R 1.5V
P3110C
BXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110AMB150R 1.5V
P3110C
AXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BMB150R 1.5V
P3110C
BXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ABA180R 1.8V
P3110E
AXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BBA180R 1.8V
P3110E
BXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ALA180R 1.8V
P3110E
AXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BLA180R 1.8V
P3110E
BXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel

TO-263-2L 800 Units/Tapes&Reel
06/2011 Rev2.2
Ordering Information
10
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM3110
1.5A Low Dropout Voltage CMOS Regulator
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type MOQ & Shipping Pckage
PAM3110ABA330R 3.3V
P3110K
AXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BBA330R 3.3V
P3110K
BXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ALA330R 3.3V
P3110K
AXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BLA330R 3.3V
P3110K
BXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110AMB330R 3.3V
P3110K
AXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units /Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BMB330R 3.3V
P3110K
BXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units /Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ABA500R 5.0V
P3110L
AXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BBA500R 5.0V
P3110L
BXXYW
SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110ALA500R 5.0V
P3110L
AXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BLA500R 5.0V
P3110L
BXXYW
TO-252 2,500 Units/Tapes&Reel
PAM3110AMB500R 5.0V
P3110L
AXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units /Tapes&Reel
PAM3110BMB500R 5.0V
P3110L
BXXYW
TO-263-2L 800 Units /Tapes&Reel
06/2011 Rev2.2